and extend to have national and international consequences.

The Expert Forum will discuss the current state of knowledge about these issues and explore possible actions to reduce the risk
of loss and damage from disruption of coastal transportation infrastructure. The science community seeks direction about
research that would support the current and longer-term needs of decision makers.

A report summarizing the findings of the Expert Forum will be widely shared with decision makers across Canada with the goal
of providing direction to new partnerships between the academic, public and private sectors.

Atmospheric River striking British Columbia on January 8,
2009. (Source: Cooperative Institute for Meteorological Satellite Studies /
University of Wisconsin – Madison)

Projections of relative sea-level rise for the
year 2100 for the median value of the high
emissions scenario (Atkinson et al., 2016).

Expert Forum: Addressing Climate Risks
for Coastal Transportation Infrastructure:

Projected changes of selected climate variables for
B.C. Coasts in the 2080s1

Climate Variable Season Projected Change from 1961-1990
Baseline (Ensemble Median)
South Coast West Coast North Coast

Mean Temperature
(°C)

Annual +2.7°C +2.3°C +2.6°C

Precipitation (%) Annual +9% +8% +12%
Summer -13% -10% +4%
Winter +10% +9% +13%

Snowfall* (%) Winter -33% -38% -6%
Spring -74% -73% -70%

Frost-Free Days* (days)  Annual +37 days +37 days +34 days

Principle transportation
infrastructure in coastal

British Columbia

*these values are derived from temperature and precipitation
1 - Projected changes are relative to the historic baseline 1961-1990 (Pacific
Climate Impacts Consortium, 2013).  Updated projections using the latest IPCC
scenarios to be available soon on PCIC website (https://www.pacificclimate.org/)

Expert Forum: Addressing Climate Risks for Coastal
Transportation Infrastructure

Key findings from Climate risks and adaptation practices for the Canadian transportation sector